Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/07/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Glenayre Electronics, Inc.	05/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Percomm, Inc.
Street Address:	22 Tower Office Park
City:	Woburn
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5428638
Patent Number:	5631503
Patent Number:	6088457
Patent Number:	6107967
Patent Number:	6216001

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Melanie J. Seelig, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

PATENT REEL: 017681 FRAME: 0583

500108902

0 542863

00 000¢ HC

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLEI-1-19845
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie J. Seelig
Total Attachments: 2 source=19845_Assignment#page1.tif source=19845_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017681 FRAME: 0584

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Glenayre Electronics, Inc., a Colorado corporation, having a principal place of business at 11360 Lakefield Drive; Duluth, Georgia 30097 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the issued patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as referenced on Attachment A;

AND WHEREAS, Percomm, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having a principal place of business at 22 Tower Office Park, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has acquired ASSIGNOR's entire right and title to and interest in the patents listed on Attachment A;

NOW, THEREFORE, nunc pro tunc, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, effective May 7, 2002, its entire right and title to and interest in said issued patents, listed on Attachment A, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in the United States and in foreign countries in the name of ASSIGNEE, said inventions and all applications and issued patents on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and ASSIGNOR does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said inventions, to enforce any and all patents on said inventions, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said inventions and all applications and issued patents on said inventions, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

Executed at Duluth, Georgia, this L day of May, 2006.

GLENAYRE ELECTRONICS, INC.

Sonny R. Bettis

Chief Technology Officer

STATE OF GEORGIA **COUNTY OF FULTON**

On this 15 day of April, 2006, personally appeared before me Sonny R. Bettis, known to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument as the Chief Technology Officer of Glenayre Electronics, Inc., and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Dated: May 15, 200L

(Seal or stamp)

Printed Name: UHRSIL

Notary Public

My appointment expires TMLY 6 2009

GLEPNUNCPROTENC ASSIGNMENT 042806.DOC

PATENT REEL: 017681 FRAME: 0585

			Attachment A	ent A
Application No.	Filing	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
08/102,479	08/05/199	5,428,63	06/27/199	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REDUCING POWER CONSUMPTION IN DIGITAL COMMINICATIONS DEVICES
08/307,933	09/16/199	; 5,631,50 3	05/20/199	APPARATUS FOR GENERATING POWER FOR USE IN A COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE
08/515,854	08/16/199	6,088,45	07/11/200	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OVER THE AIR PROGRAMMING A COMMINICATION DEVICE
09/124,461	07/28/199	6,107,96	08/22/200	BILLBOARD ANTENNA
09/089,271	06/02/199	6,216,00	04/10/200	SERVICE LEVEL INDICATION AND REGISTRATION PROCESSING IN A WIRELESS COMMINICATION DEVICE
		_		

RECORDED: 05/26/2006

PATENT REEL: 017681 FRAME: 0586